"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
and concurs, to the extent of twelve thousand nine hundred and thirty-five dollars 
($I2,935) in the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen April io, i906, and re-
questing the issue of Special Revenue Bonds in the amount of fourteen thousand one 
hundred and seventy dollars and one cent ($14,170.01), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to paying the salaries of employees in the Department of Charities for the 
year 1906, and that for the purpose of paying the salaries of one Confidential Sten-
ographer, one Confidential Inspector of Food Supplies, two Assistant Superinten-

[...]

payment of such salaries and increases of salaries, the Comptroller be and hereby is 
authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New 
York to the amount of twelve thousand nine hundred and thirty-five dollars ($12,935), 
redeemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue." 

April 17-Bids were opened for labor and material for: 
I. Putting new roof on the Infants' Hospital Building, Randall's Island. 
2. Setting new sash and frames in Female Tuberculosis Building, Metropolitan

[...]

REPORT OF THE CHILDREN'S BUREAU. 

New York, June 30, 1906. 
Hon. ROBERT W. I-IEBBERD, Commissioner, Department of Public Charities: 

My Dear Sir—During this quarter there were two thousand and seventy-one 
(2,071) children proposed for commitment, of whom six hundred and forty-one (641) 
were accepted as public charges. During the same period one hundred and twenty-
seven (127) children were discharged upon reinvestigation, to parents who were found 
to be in a position to support them,  at home. The sum of seven thousand eight hun-
dred and two dollars and twenty-five cents ($7,802.25) was collected by this Bureau 
daring the quarter ending June 30;.1906, in part payment for children committed to in-
stitutions. During the quarter ending June 30. 1905, the amount collected was six 
thousand five hundred dollars and fifty cents ($6,500.50), showing an increase of one 
thousand three hundred and one dollars and seventy-five cents ($1,301.75) collected 
during the corresponding period this year. 

During the quarter we had an application from a San Francisco sufferer to commit 
two (2) children, this by the way, is the only application of this kind that we have